
 
 

 
Pacific Sending Country Contacts 
 

Country Onshore Contact Offshore Contacts 

Fiji Melania Fetukula 
First Secretary  
Fiji High Commission, Wellington Office 
melania.baba2@gmail.com 
abamelania@gmail.com 
 
In the absence of a Country Liaison Officer, First 
Secretary Ms Melania Fetukula can be contacted, 
or direct communication to the Fiji labour sending 
unit.   

Lui F. Mario 
Director  
Ministry of Employment, Productivity and Workplace 
Relations 
 
Gaayetri Prasad 
Manager Foreign Employment Services 
Ministry of Employment, Productivity and Workplace 
Relations 
gaayetri.prasad@employment.gov.fj 
 
Maopa Mate 
RSE Senior Coordinator 
Ministry of Employment, Productivity and Workplace 
Relations 
maopa.mate@employment.gov.fj  

Kiribati Dr Rose Sinclair 
Country Liaison Officer 
sinclarona@gmail.com 
 
Teaiaki Koae 
Country Liaison Officer 
teaiakikoae@gmail.com 

Batetaake Tatoa 
Director of Labour 
Kiribati Labour Sending Unit 
director@employment.gov.ki  
 
Tekotake Keariki 
Senior Labour Officer 
Kiribati Labou Sending Unit 
slo.eu@employment.gov.ki 

Nauru  Rebecca Amwano 
Acting Secretary Foreign Affairs and Deputy Secretary for 
Trade  
rebecca.amwano112@gmail.com  
 
Lindsey Temaki 
Acting Director Nauru Labour Mobility and Co-ordinator 
lynsydab25@gmail.com 
 
Trent Dabwido 
Country Liaison Officer for Australia and New Zealand 
Trent.Dabwido@brisbane.gov.nr  

Papua 
New 
Guinea 

Pyale Pati  
Deputy High Commissioner 
PNG High Commission, Wellington Office 
pyale.pati@png.org.nz 
 
In the absence of a Country Liaison Officer, Deputy 
HC can be contacted, or direct communication to 
the PNG Labour Mobility Unit. 

Esther Seymour 
Assistant Director 
PNG Labour Mobility Unit 
Esther_Seymour@treasury.gov.pg 

Samoa Va'atu'itu'i Apete Meredith 
Samoa Trade Commissioner 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs 
Samoa Consulate General Office, Auckland 
trade@SamoaConsulate.org.nz 
 

Tofilau Lae Siliva 
Deputy Chief Executive 
Ministry of Finance 
 
Venus Tupai 
Assistant Chief Executive 

mailto:melania.baba2@gmail.com
mailto:abamelania@gmail.com
mailto:gaayetri.prasad@employment.gov.fj
mailto:maopa.mate@employment.gov.fj
mailto:sinclarona@gmail.com
mailto:teaiakikoae@gmail.com
mailto:director@employment.gov.ki
mailto:slo.eu@employment.gov.ki
mailto:rebecca.amwano112@gmail.com
mailto:lynsydab25@gmail.com
mailto:Trent.Dabwido@brisbane.gov.nr
mailto:pyale.pati@png.org.nz
mailto:Esther_Seymour@treasury.gov.pg
mailto:trade@SamoaConsulate.org.nz


North Island  
Vacant 
 
South Island  
Laufiso Tomasi Peni 
Labour Mobility Liaison Officer 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs 
tomasi.peni@mfat.gov.ws 

Labour Export and Employment Programme 
venus.tupai@leep.gov.ws  
 
Keity Tuiloma 
Principal Officer 
Labour Export and Employment Programme 
Keity.tuiloma@leep.gov.ws  
 
Serrah Lima 
Principal Officer 
Labour Export and Employment Programme 
Serrah.lima@leep.gov.ws  

Solomon 
Islands 

June Rofeta  
Second Secretary 
Solomon Islands High Commission, Wellington 
Office 
june.rofeta@sihc.org.nz 
 
In the absence of a Country Liaison Officer, Second 
Secretary Ms June Rofeta is the contact person, or 
direct communication to the Solomon Islands 
Labour Mobility Unit. 

Jack Waneoroa 
Chief Trade Officer 
Labour Mobility Unit 
 
Christina Maoma 
Labour Mobility Research Officer 
cmaoma@mfaet.gov.sb  
 
Saimoni Kere 
Senior Adviser  
Saimoni.Kere@mfaet.gov.sb  

Tonga Zone 1 – Northland to Bay of Plenty 
Sefita Haoúli 
Tonga Government Liaison Officer 
sefita.haouli@gmail.com  
 
Zone 2 - Hawkes Bay to Wairarapa Tevita Lata 
Tonga Government Liaison Officer 
tevita.lata@gmail.com 
 
Zone 3 - South Island  
Pita Akauola 
Tonga Government Liaison Officer 
pita.akauola@gmail.com 
 
Auckland based 
Marcella Kalaniuvalu-Fotofili (Mrs) 
Tonga Government Liaison Officer 
mtupouohomohema@gmail.com 

Polotu Paunga 
Chief Executive  
Ministry of Internal Affairs 
 
Sita Tu’ihalamaka-Polota 
Overseas Employment Division 
Ministry of Internal Affairs 
aaltuihalamaka@gmail.com  
 
Fe’aomoeuasi Hui 
Senior Employment Officer (RSE Team Leader) 
Tonga Labour Sending Unit 
feaoh93@gmail.com 

Tuvalu Palipa Lauti 
Deputy High Commissioner 
Tuvalu High Commission, Wellington Office 
palipa.lauti@tuvaluhc.org.nz  
 
In the absence of a Country Liaison Officer, Deputy 
High Commissioner is the contact person, or direct 
communication to the Tuvalu labour sending unit. 

Paul Elisala 
Acting Labour Officer 
pelisala@gov.tv 
  

Vanuatu  Olivia Johnson 
Country Liaison Officer Vanuatu Labour Attaché 
Department of Labour, Employment Service Unit 
Vanuatu Ministry of Internal Affairs 
oliviafzj@hotmail.com  
 

Murielle Metsan Meltenoven 
Commissioner of Labour 
Vanuatu Labour Mobility Unit 
 
Marie Noelle 
Director 
Labour Mobility Unit 
mnoelle@vanuatu.gov.vu   
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